STATE OF TEXAS I MAY 7, 2001

COUNTY OF JOHNSON COMMISSIONER'S COURT

BE IT KNOWN that on the 7" day of May, 2001, the Honorable Commissioner's Court
of Johnson County, Texas, met in special called session at 8:00 A.M. with all members present in
the Courthouse, in the City of Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas and the following items having
been lawfully posted and filed for record in the Office of the County Clerk on May 2™ at 8:51

A .M. was considered:

!BUDGET HEARINGS FOR JOHNSON COUNTY

The following departments presented budget requests for the 2001 -2002 fiscal
year.

1. Judge Wayne Bridewell, 249™ District Court

2. Judge John Neill, 18" District Court

3. Judge Wm. R. Anderson, Jr., County Court at Law #2

4. David R. Lloyd, District Clerk

5. Curtis H. Douglas, County Clerk

6. The Hon. Dale Hanna, District Attorney

7. Barbara Robinson, County Treasurer
8. Tom Owen, Personnel Director
9. Ed Carroll, Tax Assessor and Collector

10. William E. Nelson, Public Works Director
11. Roy Russell, County Extension Office

12. Hon. Bill Moore, County Attorney
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Kathleen Knapp, Purchasing Agent

Judge Betty Stiles, JP Pct. #4 & Literacy Volunteers
Bob Drake, Director of Adult Supervision
Prison Work Program/Cemetery, Doris Lanfear
Sheriff Bob L. Alford

Judge Gayle Henslee, JP Pct. #1

Judge Kathryne R. Gabbert, JP Pct. #2

Judge Pat Jacobs, JP Pct. #3

Constable Matt Wiley, Pct. #1

Constable Gary Braly, Pct. #4

Constable Adam Crawford, Pct. #2

Constable Bryan Warren, Pct. #3

Judge Robert B. Mayfield, I1I, County Court at Law #1

Judge Robert B. Mayfield, III was not present, but he sent a letter

to the court.

Donnie Williams, County Auditor

Donnie Williams, County Auditor, was not present.

There being no further business before the court concerning this agenda, Commissioner's

Court adjourned at 3:40 PM on the same date.

Submitted by
Curtis H. Douglas
County Clerk
Approved by
Roger Harmon
County Judge
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